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RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

13(1): Mining operations were being carried out in violation of following provisions of mining plan
approved vide letter no. 614(2)/MSB-53/98-DDN dated 14.10.2011.

) Production of magnesite achieved during the year 2014-15 are on higher side as given in table:

Year Proposed Production of | Actual Production of magnesite
magnesite
2014-15 15789 tonnes 16691 tonnes

It construes that the production achieved for the year 2014-15 are 5.7% higher against the proposed
production.

(ii) It was proposed that during the year 2014-15, mining shall be carried out by formation of benches at
1250 and 1256mRL for winning Magnesite mineral. Whereas during the inspection it was observed
that bench at 1250mRL has not been fully developed. The width: of the benches have not been kept as
per proposals.

45(5) (a): Monthly return for the month of September 2015 and October 2015 have yet not been

submitted to Regional Controller of Mines

02 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 58 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988.

03 The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 13(2), if compliance of rule 13(1) is not found
satisfactory.

04 You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45(Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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